e 1 N R WO

NNENNNNHHHHHH#—IHHH
A n wuucemqa\mamwnc

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL
(Approval of the One Stop Division Burean of Indian Affairs Education & Training
Programs Public Law 102-477 Budget Amendment #2)

RESOLUTION NO. 12-253

WHEREAS, the Tohono 0'odham Nation Master 477 budget administers all combined federal
programs under the Education Department One Stop Division from October 1, 2011
to September 30, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the Master 477 budget had been developed and cost shared with the Arizona
Department of EconomicSecurityfanding to promote smooth transitional services for
clients with an effective cost shared to promote de-centralized services; and

WHEREAS, the One Stop Division Master 477 budget amendment #1 was approved via TOLC
resolution #12-088 to incorporate the FY11 Carry Forward amounts and One Stop is
going to redistribute funds to purchase office equipment for the One Stop Division;
and

WHEREAS, line item 7500 Major Capital will be decreased and increasing line items 7005
Supplies- Other, 7665 Client Support, and 9000 Indirect Cost; and

WHEREAS, the total FY12 budget amendment #2 remains nnchanged; and

WHEREAS, the Education Department-One Stop Division477 Bundgetwasreviewed bythe Human
Resources Development Committee and the Budget & Finance Committee of the
Legislative Conncil and recommend its approval and adeption.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council does hereby
approve and anthorize budget amendment #2 of the FY 2012 Master 477 for the
Education Department- One Stop Division effective October 1, 2011 to September 30,
2012 in the amount of $1,802,712.19.

1. Decreasing 7500 Major Capital and increasing line items 7005 Supplies Other, 7665
Client Support, and 9000 Indirect Costs.
2. Budgetremains unchanged in the amount of $1,802.712.19.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED by the Tohono Q'odham Legislative Council hereby authorizes the
Chairperson and any designated official to expend and administer the budget as
attached, provided that any amendments affecting the funds ox fanding level is
submitted for fuarther prior approval by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Conncil.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Conncil on the 29™ Day
of JUNE, 2012 atameeting atwhich a quorumwas presentwith avote of 2,780.60 FOR; -0- AGAINST;
-0- NOT VOTING; and [01] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Article VI,
Section 1 (d}¥2)ofthe Constitution ofthe Tohono 0'odham Nation, adopted bythe Tohono 0'odham
Nationon]January18,1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs
{Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).




BB B DD B0 DD bt et ot ok o ek ek ek i ek
la\\)tnRMNHC\GWQQ\M&WNHQ\QWQG\LH&MN it

RESOLUTION NO. 12-253
(Approval of the One Stop Division Burean of Indian Affairs Education & Training Programs Public Law

102-477 Budget Amendment #2)
% M]@ HAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Page 2 o0f 2
ﬁlmothy WHlu] ﬁezlslative Chairman

day of , 2012

[

\ /////i //k//l\

Evonne Wllson Legislative Secretary

9 day of @Q/y/’ , 2012,

Said Resolution w ubmitted for a
Nation on the day of ,2012 at o'clock, f .M.,
pursnant to the provisions of Section]s of Al ticle VII of the Constitution and will beconfe effective
upon his approval or apon his faillire to either approve or disapprove it within 48 houars of

submittal.
OH NZE 0'0 M LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
i

imothy ]b}@m, Leélslatwe Chairman

al to the office of the C?irm({an ofthe Tohono O'odham

[\A APPROVED on the lO day of ﬂ//ﬁg{/ﬂl/ ,2012
T
[ ] DISAPPROVED at élQ o'clock, # M.

NED NORRIS, JR., CHAl
TOHONO 0'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretaryonthe _ |/ Z day of

,2012, at éé‘? o'clock, 4 .M.

7

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 12-253

ACTION: APPROVAL OF THE ONE STOP DIVISION BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS EDUCATION & TRAINING
PROGRAMS PUBLIC LAW 102-477 BUDGET AMENDMENT #2
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN SANDRA ORTEGA
DATE: JUNE 29, 2012
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST | VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 171.0 X
(Roberta Harvey)
342.0 | 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE (Absent) X
(Vernon Smith)(Presem) 171.0
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 151.10 X
302.2 (Sara Mae Williams)
2. ?ILLMAN LOPE)Z 151.10 X
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 122.45 X
2449 | ¢ )
2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL 122.45 X
(Louis L. Johnson) ’
GU VO I. GRACE MANUEL 113.35 X
226.7 (Floyd Flores)
’ 2, PAMELA ANGHILL. 113.35
(Roselda Lewis) ’ X
HICKIWAN 1. LOUIS R. LOPEZ 63.15 X
186.3 (Michelle Ortega)
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 9315 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 100.35 X
200.7 (Tony Murrietta)
: 2. EDWARD MANUEL 100.35
(Gerald Fayuant) ’ X
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 102.30 X X
2046 | ¢ ) X
2. JANA MONTANA 102.30
(Gloria Ramirez)
1. HILARION CAMPUS¢Absent) 107.90 X
SAN XAVIER (Racheal Vilson-Stoner)(Present
X 215.8 | 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 107.90
(Eugene Enis) ) X
1. FRANCES B. STEPHENS 84.90 X
SCHUK TOAK {Anthony J. Rios)
169.8 2. FRE]_)ERICK JOSE X
. (Phyllis Cachora) 84.90
1. ARTHUR WILSON (A bsent) 237.85 X
SELLS (Kimberly Mull)(Present
475.7 | 2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 237.85 X
( ) ’
1. NICHOLAS JOSE 105.95 X
SIF OIDAK | )
211.9 | 2. MARY LOPEZ 105.95 X
( )
TOTAL 2,780.60 | 2,780.60 - -0- [01]




